When recorded return to: Quality Loan Service Corp. of Washington c/o Quality Loan Service Corporation 2141 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue San Diego, CA 92101

WA-14-613001-TC



\$15.00 Skagit County Auditor 2:09PM 1 of 3/27/2014 Page

Space above this line for recorders use only

TS No.: 140036122-WA-MSI Order No.: 4379-000-119-0003 P80872 APN No.: MERS Telephone No. 1-888-679-6377 MERS MIN No.: 1002978-1000304970-9

## **Appointment of Successor Trustee**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION OF WASHINGTON, whose address is 108 1st Ave South, Suite 202, Seattle, Washington 98104 is hereby appointed Successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust dated 5/4/2006, executed by GARY D. WRIGHT AND CATHERINE D. WRIGHT, HUSBAND AND WIFE as Grantor, in which FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY was named as Trustee, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR WHIDBEY ISLAND BANK as Beneficiary, and recorded on 5/10/2006, under Auditor's File No. Official Records, whereas, Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie 200605100147 Mae"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America is the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, and desires to appoint and hereby does appoint QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION OF WASHINGTON as the new Trustee in place and stead of the present Trustee thereunder.

Said Deed of Trust Encumbers the real property situated in SKAGIT County, Washington and is fully described as:

LOT 119, "THUNDERBIRD EAST FIRST ADDITION", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 12 OF PLATS, PAGES 20, 21 AND 22, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

And more commonly known as: 3914 PUEBLO HTS, MOUNT VERNON, WA 98273-9133.

TS No.: WA-14-613001-TC

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, Seterus, Inc., as authorized subservicer for Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, hereby substitutes QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION OF WASHINGTON as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.



18 day of MA LCH ,20 14. Given under my hand and official seal this Signature and seal stamp of officer Notary Public in and for the State of OAE 6 and My Commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL SHERRIE THERESE VAUGHN NOTARY FUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 462204 BION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 27 201403270103 \$15.00 **Skagit County Auditor** 2 2:09PM 2 of 3/27/2014 Page